Province Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total J—
ollegel .
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | oc | nB | Ns | NU | mate | Femate | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | M 3148 M;S M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <gs0K ::ioo};k $100k+ | <=Hs | Trade | univ+ | cpc | Lib | Nop | BQ [ Green| Ppc | other D:i‘“:‘
school
Sample size 5002] 606] 611] 474 482 1081 867 256 385 190 2447 2552] 1387| 1677] 1938 702| 823] 922| 684 852| 1016] 1307| 1673]  1479] 1970 1606] 1427] 1415 1383[ 753| 234] 160] 221 64] 456
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100
should be interpreted with caution. its small ion precludes drawing discrete
samples over multiple waves, data on Prince Edward Island is not released.
QP1. Do you approve or disapprove of the performance of [Premier and leader of...province]?
Province Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
ollegel
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ M3148 M5345 M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K ::i%';;( $100K+ [ <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green| PPC | Other D:i:':‘
school
Strongly approve 13%|  11% 5%|  16% 3% %] 28% 8%| 15% 8%| 13% 13% 6%| 10%| 20% 8% 9%|  20% 5%| 12%| 20%| 14%| 12% 13%|  13% 16% 9%| 18%| 12% 5%|  44% 7% 2% 5%| 10%
Moderately approve 27%] 42%| 21%| 29%| 17%| 23%| 27%| 26%[ 42%[ 43%[ 29% 26%| 20%| 28%| 32%| 21%| 30%| 33%| 19%| 26%[ 31%[ 25%[ 26% 30%| 29% 26%| 26%| 33%| 26%| 23%| 32%| 34%[ 13%[ 26%[ 25%
Moderately disapprove 20%| 20%| 22%| 16%| 20%| 22%| 15%| 21%[ 20%[ 23%[ 20% 19%|  21%| 21%| 18%| 22%| 22%| 17%| 21%| 19%| 18%| 18%| 21% 19%[  20% 19%| 20%| 23%| 18%| 18% 9%| 23%| 14%| 17%| 23%
Strongly disapprove 36%| 20%| 51%| 37%| 36%| 45%| 26%| 41%[ 13%[ 23%[ 35% 36%| 46%| 36%| 28%| 46%| 35%| 27%| 47%| 36%[ 29%| 36%[ 36% 36%| 33% 35%| 41%| 24%| 42%] 50% 3%| 29%| 68%| 50%| 29%
Not sure/Can’t say 4% 6% 1% 3%|  23% 3% 4% 4%|  10% 3% 3% 6% 7% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 9% 7% 3% 7% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 7% 3% 2%| 14%
Top2box 40%| 54%| 26%| 45%| 21%| 30%| 55%] 34% 7%|  51% 2% 39%| 26% 9%|  52% 9%| 39%| 53%| 24% 8%| 51% 9%|  39% 43%|  42% 42%| 36%| 51%| 38%[ 28% 6%| 41%| 15%| 31%| 35%
Bottom2box sso0] 40%| 73%| 52%| 56%| 67%[ 41%] 63%[ 33%[ 46%] 56% 550] 67%| 56%| 46%| 67%| 58%| 45%| 68%[ 550 47%[ 54%[ 57% 55%| 520 sa%| 61%| 47%| 60%| 68%| 2200 5200 8206 67%[ 51%
QC9. [Your provincial premier] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the COVID-19 pandemic overall?
Province Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
ollegel
BC AB SK MB ON Qc NB NS NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ M;‘s Msis M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K ;SI%EK $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | cPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green| PPC | Other D:/do(":‘
school
Very good job 12%]  12% 3% 8% 1% 6%|  26% 8%| 17%[ 22% 1% 13% 4% 1%| 19% 4% %| 17% 3%| 12%| 21%| 13%| 13% 11%]  12% 15% 9%| 11%| 15% 5%| 40%[ 15% 5%| 10%
Good job! 28%| 41%| 16%| 30%| 20%| 23%| 33%| 30%[ 43%[ 41%[ 29% 27%|  22%| 27%| 34%| 22%| 27%| 36%| 21%| 27%| 32%[ 28%[ 27% 20%| 29% 28%| 26%| 32%| 28%| 25%| 34%| 38% o%| 27%| 26%
Bad job 25%| 22%| 31%| 22%| 29%| 31%| 17%| 28%[ 20%[ 21%[ 25% 25%| 28%| 26%| 22%| 28%| 28%| 22%| 29%| 25%] 23%| 24%[ 26% 26%| 24% 24%] 29%| 30%| 23%| 27%| 15%| 19%[ 24%[ 27%[ 25%
Very bad job 30%| 17%| 48%| 37%| 42%| 37%| 20%| 30%[ 13%[ 13%[ 32% 20%| 40%| 32%| 22%| 43%| 33%| 23%| 37%| 31%[ 21%[ 30%[ 30% 32%| 29% 30%| 33%| 24%| 31%| 40% 9%| 23%| 65%| 38%| 27%
Don’t know/Can’t say 4% 8% 3% 4% % 4% 4% 3% % 3% 3% 6% 7% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2%|  10% 6% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% a%|  12%
Net: Good job 40%|  53%|  19%[ 37%[ 22%| 29%| 59%| 39%| 60%| 63%| 40% 40%| 25%| 37%| 53%| 26%| 36%| 53%| 24%| 39%| 53%[ 40%[ 40% 40%|  41% 44%| 34%| 43%| 43%| 31%| 74%| 52% 9%| 31%| 36%
Net: Bad job 56%) 39%| 78%| 59%| 71%| 67%| 38%[ 58%[ 33%[ 34%| 57% 54%| 68%| 58%| 44%| 70%| 61%| 45%| 66%[ 5500] 44%[ 54%[ 56% 58%| 53% 53%| 62%| 54%| 54%| 67%| 24%[ 420 90%[ 65%| 52%
QC10. [Making rapid antigen tests available where they are needed] And, based on what you have read, seen or heard, do you think your province has done a good job or a poor job of...
Province Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
" - . ollege/
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ M;As Ms?:'s M55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <§i((JJEK $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC [ Lib | NDP | BQ | Green| PPC [ Other D:’do:':‘
school
Very good job 6% 3% 6%|  30% 3% 3% 7% 7%|  12% 9% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 8% 9% 3% 1% 6%
Good job 23%| 16%| 24%| 43%| 16%| 16%| 30%| 36%[ 43%[ 28%[ 23% 22%| 21%| 21%| 25%| 21%| 22%| 27%| 22%| 21%[ 23%| 27%[ 23% 19%]  25% 25%| 18%| 25%| 19%| 17%| 41%| 25%[ 17%[ 22%[ 30%
Poor job 33%| 31%| 30%| 13%| 32%| 36%| 36%| 37%[ 24%[ 27%[ 34% 33%| 33%| 32%| 35%| 32%| 34%| 35%| 33%| 31%| 34%| 32%[ 33% 36%| 32% 33%| 34%| 34%| 34%| 34%| 37%[ 35%[ 27%[ 33%[ 31%
Very poor job 30%| 35%| 31% 7%| 38%| 37%| 22%| 13%| 10%| 24%| 29% 30%| 33%| 33%| 25%| 34%| 32%| 22%| 33%| 33%[ 27%| 24%[ 30% 34%| 25% 28%| 38%| 25%| 36%| 39%| 11%[ 21%[ 35%[ 39%[ 22%
Not sure/Can't say 9%| 15% 9% %[ 11% 8% 5% 8%| 10%| 12% 9% 8% % 9% 9% 7% 8%[ 11% %[ 10% %[ 10% 8% 6%| 11% 8% 6%| 10% 5% 7% 3%[  10%[ 19% 6%| 11%
Net: Good job 20%| 19%| 30%| 72%| 20%| 19%| 37%| 42%| 56%[ 37%[ 28% 20%| 27%| 26%| 32%| 27%| 26%| 32%| 27%| 26%| 31%| 34%[ 28% 25%| 31% 31%| 22%| 32%| 25%| 20%| 50%| 34%[ 20%[ 22%[ 35%
Net: Bad job 63%| 66%| 61%| 21%| 70%| 73%| 57%| 50%[ 34%[ 51%| 63% 63%| 66%| 65%| 59%| 66%| 66%| 57%| 66%[ 64%| 61%[ 56%[ 64% 70%]  58% 61%] 72%] 58%| 70%| 73%| 47%| 56%| 62%| 72%| 54%




QC10. [Distributing/administering COVID-19 vaccine] And, based on what you have read, seen or heard, do you think your province has done a good job or a poor job of...

Province Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total College/
ollegel .
BC AB SK MB ON QC NB NS NL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ M;‘S MSis M55+ |F 18-34(F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <§i%}(<)K $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP BQ Green | PPC | Other D:lil”:‘
school
Very good job 22% 20% 18% 29% 24% 15% 34% 17% 25% 30% 22% 22% 17% 21% 26% 19% 20% 25% 15% 23% 2% 23% 22% 22% 21% 24% 21% 22% 23% 18% 41% 30% 13% 14% 20%
Good job 50% 52% 51% 53% 51% 50% A47% 60% 56% 51% 51% 50% 49% 52% 49% 49% 52% 51% 50% 51% 48% 47% 51% 53% 50% 49% 51% 54% 48% 52% 44% 53% 40% 48% 49%
Poor job 16% 15% 16% 10% 13% 20% 13% 13% 12% 12% 16% 16% 18% 14% 16% 17% 16% 16% 20% 13% 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 13% 20% 20% 9% 10% 18% 15% 14%
Very poor job 7% 6% 9% 4% 6% 10% 3% 4% 4% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 9% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 4% 3% 14% 11% 9%
Not sure/Can’t say 5% % 7% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 15% 12% 8%
Net: Good job 2% 72% 69% 81% 75% 65% 80% 78% 80% 81% 73% 72% 67% 73% 75% 68% 2% 76% 65% 74% 74% 70% 73% 75% 2% 73% 2% 76% 71% 70% 86% 83% 53% 62% 69%
Net: Bad job 23% 21% 24% 14% 19% 30% 17% 18% 15% 18% 23% 23% 27% 22% 21% 26% 24% 20% 28% 20% 21% 25% 22% 22% 23% 22% 25% 18% 27% 28% 12% 13% 32% 26% 23%




